IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE JOHN H. McLOONE, JUDGE OF THE COUNTY COURT OF WASECA COUNTY, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT UNDER AND PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 490.121, SUBDIVISION 12.

WHEREAS, the Honorable John H. McLoone, Judge of the County Court of Waseca County, State of Minnesota, has heretofore filed with the undersigned Governor of the State of Minnesota his written application for retirement, said application being made under and pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 490.121, Subdivision 12, and

WHEREAS, the said Judge John H. McLoone has served as such judge, or as such judge and as such judge of a court of record for more than twenty-one (21) years, and

WHEREAS, the said Judge John H. McLoone will have reached the age of seventy (70) years,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 490.121, Subdivision 12, do hereby order and direct the retirement of the Honorable John H. McLoone to become effective at the close of business on February 28, 1977. He shall become entitled thereafter to retirement compensation as provided under the law, and I further direct that this Order be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Dated this 267 day of January, 1977, at the State Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

RUDY PERPICH

Governor

State of Minnesota

30270
STATE OF MINNESOIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JAN 2 6 1977

Secretary of Star

DEPARTMENT of ADMINISTRATION

Office Memorandum

The Honorable Joan Anderson Growe

Secretary of State

DATE: October 29, 1976

FROM

Commissioner of Administration

PHONE: #3862

SUBJECT:

Reorganization Order Number 79

Attached for your file is the original Department of Administration Reorganization Order No. 79 relating to the State Planning Agency, Department of Personnel, and the Department of Administration.

Copies of this order have been transmitted to the appropriate individuals and offices.

RLB:baw enclosure

RECEIVED

OCT 29 1976

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT 29 1976 from Anderson from Secretary of State